506566677 03/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6613456

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
JOSEPH R. MIHELICH			10/19/2020				
XIAO HU			02/22/2021				
AMIT SRIVASTAV			02/22/2021				
NORMAN CHENG			03/01/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	FORTIN	ET, INC.					
Street Address:	899 KIF	ER RD.					
City:	SUNNY	VALE					
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA					
Postal Code:	94086						
		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 7039853					
Property Type Application Number:							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA e sent to provided; 7	7039853 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202664728					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided; 7 d	7039853 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 202664728 <i>i</i> hamilton@hdciplaw.com					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided; 7 d	7039853 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202664728 hamilton@hdciplaw.com DOUGLAS M. HAMILTON					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided; 7 d 2	7039853 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 202664728 Ihamilton@hdciplaw.com DOUGLAS M. HAMILTON 224 S. MAIN STREET					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided; d d 2 1	7039853 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202664728 hamilton@hdciplaw.com DOUGLAS M. HAMILTON					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided; 7 d 2 1 2	7039853 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202664728 hamilton@hdciplaw.com DOUGLAS M. HAMILTON 224 S. MAIN STREET 14					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided; 7 d 2 1 2	7039853 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 202664728 Ihamilton@hdciplaw.com DOUGLAS M. HAMILTON 224 S. MAIN STREET 14 SPRINGVILLE, UTAH 84663					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided; 7 d 2 1 2	Togeneration for the service of the					

source=FORT-037900ExecutedAssign#page3.tif source=FORT-037900ExecutedAssign#page4.tif source=FORT-037900ExecutedAssign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055666 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph R. Mihelich, Xiao Hu, Amit Srivastav and Norman Cheng have invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application entitled

"SECURE LINK AGGREGATION"

for Letters Patent of the United States has been made and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>17/039,853</u>, filed on <u>September 30, 2020</u> and further identified as Atty. Docket No. FORT-037900.

WHEREAS, **Fortinet, Inc.**, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 899 Kifer Rd., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, any inventions or discoveries described therein and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

- the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, any inventions or discoveries described therein and the Letters Patent(s), both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and
- 2. all proceeds of the application, any inventions or discoveries described therein and the Letters Patent(s) (including but not limited to, damages for pre-patent grant infringement, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Letters Patent(s), or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties and seek injunctive relief, for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives,

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent(s) to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of the United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or

PATENT REEL: 055666 FRAME: 0407 additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued, reexamined, substitute or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date written below.

211

Signature:	P-NUC-	Signature	
Date:	10-19-2020	Date.	
Full Name:	Joseph R. Mihelich	Full Name:	Xiao Hu
Residence:	Folsom, CA UNITED STATES	Residence:	San Jose, CA UNITED STATES
Mailing Address:	c/o Fortinet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES	Mailing Address:	c/o Fortinet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES

Signature			Signature	
Date.			Date:	
Full Name:	Amit Srivastav		Full Name:	Norman Cheng
Residence:	Dublin, CA UNITED STATES		Residence:	Pleasanton, CA UNITED STATES
Mailing Address:	c/o Fortinet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES		Mailing Address	c/o Fortmet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES

PATENT REEL: 055666 FRAME: 0408 additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued, reexamined, substitute or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof. We have bereanto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date written below.

Signature		Signature	12-
Date		Date	2/22/24
Full Name	Joseph R. Mihelich	Full Name	Xiao Hu
	Poisom, CA UNITED STATES	Residence	San Asse. CA UNITED STATES
Mailing Address	c/o Fortunet, Inc. 899 Kater Rd. Sumryale, CA 94086	Mailing Address	e/o Fortmet, inc. 899 Kiter Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086
	UNITED STATES		UNITED STATES

Date Date	
Full Name Amrt Srivastov Full Name Norman Cheng	
Dublin, CA Residence: UNITED STATES Residence: UNITED STATES	
c/o Fortinet, inc. Mailing 899 Kifer Rd. Mailing 899 Kifer Rd.	
Address Sumovale, CA 94086 Address Sumovale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES	

additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued, reexamined, substitute or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date written below.

Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Joseph R. Mihelich	Full Name:	Xiao Hu
Residence:	Folsom, CA UNITED STATES	Residence:	San Jose, CA UNITED STATES
Mailing Address:	c/o Fortinet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES	Mailing Address:	c/o Fortinet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES

Signature:	Amit Solvastav	Signature:	
Date:	02/22/2021	Date:	
Full Name:	Amit Srivastav	Full Name:	Norman Cheng
Residence:	Dublin, CA UNITED STATES	Residence:	Pleasanton, CA UNITED STATES
Mailing Address:	c/o Fortinet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES	Mailing Address:	c/o Fortinet, Inc. 899 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086 UNITED STATES

additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignce's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued, reexammed, substitute or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Circulation of the second s			
Signature:			
· ·····	L	Ngnature:	
Date			
i war			
		1 Date:	
4			
Full Name:	Joseph R. Mihelich		
	a contraction we will be seen as the second s	6. 11 x	V: 11
		Full Name:	Xiao Hu
	Folsom, CA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 n. • •	1		San Jose, CA
Residence:	UNITED STATES		CARACTER CAR
	I CANTER STRUCT	Residence:	13177773.07.47770
			UNITED STATES
4	c/o Fortinet, Inc.		
N 4	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		c/o Fortinet, Inc.
Mailing	lonn v:v.n i	* 4	·····
	899 Kifer Rd	Mailing	899 Kifer Rd
Address:		*	avy rulei ru.
	Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Address	
			Sunnyvale, CA 94086
*	IINTER CTATES		
	UNITED STATES		UNITED STATES
	~~~~~~		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

In Witness Whereof. We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our scals on the date written below.

Signature:			Signature	or a v	
			- Sogstanding	Reader	
Date:			Date	1° March	2021
Full Name:	Amit Srivastav		Full Name:   N	orman Cheng	
<u>6</u> 1	Dublin, CA			casamon, CA	
Residence	UNITED STATES			VEED SEATES Formet, Inc	
Mailing	c/o/Fortinet_Inc 899 Kiter Rd		Mailing go	9 Kifer Rd.	
Address	Sunnyvale, CA 940	š6.		nnyvale, CA 9408	6
	UNITED STATES			UTED STATES	

#### PATENT REEL: 055666 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 03/22/2021**